CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1

PRCJ: MIRANDO CITY WATER WELL PROJECT, PHASE 2 - WELL (TxCDBG #7219095)

CONTRCTOR: ALSAY INC,
ADDRESS: 3359 SELOOP 410
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78222

CHANGE ORDER: 1 Final Recap

DATE : January 27, 2022

You are hereby requested to comply wilh the following changes from lhe contract plans and specificalions. This
documment shall become art Amendment lo the Conlract and all provisions of the Conlract shall apply therelo.

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES DECREASE IN INCREASE IN
NO. QUANTITIES, UNITS, UNIT PRICES CONTRACT PRICE | CONTRACT PRICE
Final Recapilulalion of Quanlities
18 |ADD 2 LF Well Screen Length @ $40.00 / LF $80.00
19 |ADD 22 LF  Well Gravel Length @ $25.00 / LF $560.00
20 |DELETE 35 LF Well Cement @ $60.00 / LF $2,100.00
2t |ADD 102 LF  Well Pump Column @ $567.14 / LF $6,828.57
22 |DELETE 2 LS WellPump B @ $1,200.00 / s $2,400.00
Original Contract: $642,600.00 Total Decrease: $4,500.00
Original Contract Time: 150 calendar days Total Increase : $6,458.57
Net Change ( Credit). $1,968.57
JUSTIFICATION:
Final inventory of As Built Construction Items
Conlract Price Including Conlract Time Including
Previous Change Orders: _$642,600.00 |Previous Change Orders : 150 calendar days

NetDECREASE resulting
from this Change Order :

.$1,958.57

Net INCREASE resulting
from this Change Order:

Current Contract Price Including
this Change Order:

$644,558.57

Current Contract Time Including
this Change Order :

150 calendar days

RBCOH\MW ¢

Accepted by:

Wayne NWE . Porras Nance Engineering
(2622,

Cristian Rivera; Alsay Inc.

il fate: 2712022
2 7/ L
Lu!i.ﬁ’efez Garcu tll, P.E., Webb County Engineer
| — 26~ 20222
Date: BT RO
Approved by: Approved by

James Flores, Economic Development Director

@0&1‘ Tano E. Tigrina-\ysbb County Judge,
j VI3[ 2L

Dale:

Dale: \‘\ 5\ / /Z,L




